
LÄÄNE-VIRU MAAKONNA ALGKLASSIDE KERGEJÕUSTIKUVÕISTLUSED
Põhikoolid, algkoolid

9. september 2008, Rakvere
TÜDRUKUD
60 M JOOKS Punktid

1 MARGIT BASTIG 1997 Põlula 9,38 51
2 MARIAN MOLDAU 1998 Sõmeru 9,68 49
3 KRISTIINE PAJURI 1997 Põlula 9,76 48
4 MAIA-LIISA STADNIK 24.9.97 R.PK 9,87 47
5 ANNABELL BUBNIS 1997 Võsu 9,88 46
6 EGE ROOV 1998 R.L.AK 9,90 45
7 KARMEL MÄGI 1997 R.L.AK 9,92 44
8 GLORIA PÄRNASTE 1997 Võsu 10,18 43
9 JLIA TARASOVA 1997 Sõmeru 10,20 42

10 ELERY VALK 3.4.97 R.PK 10,50 41
11 ANETTE KASEMETS 1999 Simuna 10,53 40
12 MARLEEN RIVIMETS 1997 Simuna 10,70 39
13 ANU POHLA 3.4.00 Veltsi AK 10,80 38
14 EVELIN MITENDORF 1998 Tudu 10,87 37
15 MARIANNE OJASALU 20.1.01 Veltsi AK 11,31 36
16 KAILI KASTEMÄE 1996 Tudu 11,63 35

400 M JOOKS
1 HANNA LOORA ARRO 1998 Sõmeru 1.21,9 51
2 ANNABELL BUBNIS 1997 Võsu 1.23,6 49
3 MARIE-ERISSA ALGO 1997 Põlula 1.24,7 48
4 KRISTIINE PAJURI 1997 Põlula 1.25,2 47
5 ELERY VALK 3.4.97 R.PK 1.31,0 46
6 KELLI LIBLIKAS 1998 Sõmeru 1.32,3 45
7 REELIKA VILLAK 28.11.96 R.PK 1.34,1 44
8 VERONIKA MITROFANOVA 1997 R.L.AK 1.35,4 43
9 KATI SANDBERG 1997 R.L.AK 1.37,0 42

10 ELINA PROOSA 1997 Simuna 1.42,1 41
11 HEDI ROOGER 1997 Tudu 1.44,5 40
12 KRISTI METUS 1998 Simuna 1.46,0 ind.
13 ANU POHLA 3.4.00 Veltsi AK 1.51,3 39
14 LINDA LAURA METS 9.8.99 Veltsi AK 1.53,0 38

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 MARGIT BASTIG 1997 Põlula 3.80 51
2 MARIAN MOLDAU 1998 Sõmeru 3.72 49
3 DEIVI JÜRGENSON 2.1.97 R.PK 3.46 48
4 EGE ROOV 1997 R.L.AK 3.44 47
5 ANETTE KASEMETS 1999 Simuna 3.42 46
6 MARISTELL PAAT 12.6.97 R.PK 3.41 45
7 HANNA LOORA ARRO 1998 Sõmeru 3.30 44
8 GORIA PÄRNASTE 1997 Võsu 3.23 43
9 NEVELY PÜSS 1998 R.L.AK 3.22 42

10 EVELIN MITENDORF 1998 Tudu 3.16 41
11 MARLEEN RIVIMETS 1997 Simuna 3.00 40
12 LINDA LAURA METS 9.8.99 Veltsi AK 3.00 39
13 INGRID NÕMME 1998 Võsu 2.94 38
14 MARIANNE OJASALU 20.1.01 Veltsi AK 2.82 37
15 KRISTI METUS 1998 Simuna 2.77 ind.
16 HEDI ROOGER 1997 Tudu 2.76 36
17 KATRE LIIDARU 1997 Põlula 2.74 35
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PALLIVISE
1 KATI SANDBERG 1997 R.L.AK 32.00 51
2 MARISTELL PAAT 12.6.97 R.PK 31.00 49
3 KRISTI  SAPAR 1999 Sõmeru 30.00 48
4 KRISTIN UNDREST 1997 Sõmeru 27.00 47
5 DEIVI JÜRGENSON 2.1.97 R.PK 26.50 46
6 KARMEL MÄGI 1997 R.L.AK 25.00 45
7 INGRID NÕMME 1998 Võsu 25.00 44
8 RITA KORKMA 1997 Võsu 24.00 43
9 GRETE OJASAAR 1998 Simuna 22.50 42

10 ELINA PROOSA 1997 Simuna 20.50 41
11 REBECA KIVIBERG 28.11.98 Veltsi AK 18.00 40
12 MARIE-ERISSA ALGO 1997 Põlula 15.50 39
13 KRISTIINA TALI 1.6.00 Veltsi AK 14.00 38

POISID
60 M JOOKS

1 KEN KUBER 13.2.97 R.PK 9,11 51
2 MIKK KELLO 14.3.97 R.PK 9,38 49
3 KASPAR KUKK 1997 Simuna 9,53 48
4 ERDO HEIN 31.7.96 Vajangu 9,58 47
5 SANDER VALDRE 1998 Tudu 9,73 46
6 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN 1996 R.L.AK 9,77 45
7 TANEL HEINSOO 1997 R.L.AK 9,78 44
8 RANDO ROOSTIK 1996 Põlula 9,83 43
9 EGERT ZIRK 1997 Sõmeru 9,97 42

10 ANDREAS AHLBERG 1997 Simuna 10,02 41
11 VALDO KAASIK 1997 Võsu 10,27 40
12 HARTšENKO JÜRGEN 1998 Põlula 10,29 39
13 INDREK AITMAN 1997 Sõmeru 10,47 38
14 JOONAS LEPIK 1997 Võsu 10,60 37
15 RASMUS MARTINSON 18.3.98 Veltsi AK 10,68 36
16 ANDERO MITT 2.7.98 Vajangu 10,91 35
17 JÜRI PALUMETS 19.10.99 Veltsi AK 11,67 34

400 M JOOKS
1 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 1996 Sõmeru 1.07,6 51
2 JOEL PAAP 1996 R.L.AK 1.13,4 49
3 KASPAR KUKK 1997 Simuna 1.17,9 48
4 MIKE MITT 8.12.96 Vajangu 1.18,1 47
5 TANEL HEINSOO 1997 R.L.AK 1.20,6 46
6 ROMET PÄRN 1998 Põlula 1.22,9 45
7 VALDO KAASIK 1997 Võsu 1.24,4 44
8 KARL VALDRE 1999 Tudu 1.24,5 43
9 ÜLLAR PEDO 10.9.97 R.PK 1.25,0 42

10 JANAR VILKIS 1997 Simuna 1.25,3 41
11 ALARI KASEKAMP 4.8.97 Vajangu 1.26,9 40
12 RAUNO ROOSIPUU 1998 Põlula 1.28,0 39
13 HORM ASSMANN 1999 Võsu 1.31,3 38
14 VADIM RUBLJOV 1997 Sõmeru 1.32,2 37
15 MARKUS PUUSAAR 6.3.00 Veltsi AK 1.37,8 36
16 JÜRI PALUMETS 19.10.99 Veltsi AK 1.38,3 35
17 LEMBITU VÄINSALU 1998 Tudu 1.41,0 34
18 HENRI KÄHAR 24.10.96 R.PK 1.42,8 33
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KAUGUSHÜPE
1 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 1997 Sõmeru 4.32 51
2 RANDO ROOSTIK 1996 Põlula 3.80 49
3 ERKKI SILLAMAA 1997 Simuna 3.80 48
4 KEN KUBER 13.2.97 R.PK 3.79 47
5 VADIM RUBLJOV 1997 Sõmeru 3.76 46
6 JOEL PAAP 1996 R.L.AK 3.74 45
7 GEORG LAUR 1997 R.L.AK 3.64 44
8 ERDO HEIN 31.7.96 Vajangu 3.58 43
9 ANDREAS AHLBERG 1997 Simuna 3.44 42

10 MIKK KELLO 14.3.97 R.PK 3.42 41
11 ROMET PÄRN 1998 Põlula 3.27 40
12 ALARI KASEKAMP 4.8.97 Vajangu 3.26 39
13 MARGO RUSALEP 1996 Võsu 3.25 38
14 RASMUS MARTINSON 18.3.98 Veltsi AK 3.12 37
15 KARL VALDRE 1998 Tudu 3.10 36
16 KARL MÜLLA 1996 Võsu 2.96 35
17 ROBIN LÜNEKUND 29.12.98 Veltsi AK 2.88 34
18 TOMI KIVILO 1998 Tudu 2.81 33

PALLIVISE
1 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN 1996 R.L.AK 50.00 51
2 GEORG LAUR 1997 R.L.AK 41.00 49
3 EGERT ZIRK 1997 Sõmeru 41.00 48
4 INGMAR MÖLDER 30.10.96 R.PK 39.00 47
5 RAINER ROOSTIK 1997 Põlula 39.00 46
6 KRISTJAN KAISLA 1996 Võsu 38.00 45
7 ERKKI SILLAMAA 1997 Simuna 37.50 44
8 STEN KENNETH ORG 1996 Sõmeru 36.50 43
9 LAURI  LEIB 1997 Põlula 36.00 42

10 MIKE MITT 8.12.96 Vajangu 35.00 41
11 HENRI KÄHAR 24.10.96 R.PK 35.00 40
12 SANDER VALDRE 1998 Tudu 34.50 39
13 ANDERO MITT 22.7.98 Vajangu 32.00 38
14 JANAR VILKIS 1997 Simuna 31.00 37
15 JÜRGEN HALLIMÄE 1997 Võsu 23.50 36
16 MARKUS PUUSAAR 6.3.00 Veltsi AK 19.50 35
17 ROBIN LÜNEKUND 29.12.98 Veltsi AK 16.50 34

PENDELTEATEJOOKS
1-2 Rakv.L.AK 1.42,2 102
1-2 Rakv.PK 1.42,2 102

3 Sõmeru PK 1.42,5 96
4 Põlula Kool 1.45,2 94
5 Võsu PK 1.48,4 92
6 Simuna Kool 1.51,7 90
7 Tudu PK 1.54,2 88
8 Veltsi AK 2.00,3 86

Koolide paremusjärjestus:
1 Sõmeru PK 485 p.
2 Rakv.PK 479 p.
3 Rakv.L.AK 478 p.
4 Põlula Kool 466 p.
5 Simuna Kool 447 p.
6 Võsu PK 441 p.
7 Veltsi AK 386 p.
8 Tudu PK 370 p.
9 Vajangu PK 178 p.
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 Gümnaasiumid, keskkoolid

TÜDRUKUD
60 M JOOKS Punktid

1 VERONIKA IVANOV 1998 RRG I 9,43 51
2 HELENA KIRS 1997 RRG I 9,50 49
3 K.-MAARJA JÄRVESAAR 1996 Rakke 9,63 48
4 KRISTEL STEINBERG 2.5.96 Tamsalu 9,66 47
5 JOANNA RAMOT 1998 Haljala 9,68 46
6 KERTU PROOSA 1997 RRG II 9,72 45
7 LJUBOV MOISSEJEVA 1997 Kadrina 9,79 44
8 KAILE ADUSOO 1997 RRG II 9,81 43

9-10 EVA-MARIA LUTUS 1998 V.-Pajusti 9,82 42
9-10 HANNA RINGO 1997 RG 9,82 42

11 KEITI KLEITZ 29.11.96 Tamsalu 9,83 40
12 ALIIS PENEK 1999 RG 9,89 39

13-14 KADRI LEBEDEV 1996 Rakke 9,91 38
13-14 ELISABETH ÕUN 1998 Kadrina 9,91 38

15 CELINE AROS 1996 RRG I 9,92 36
16 HANNAMARI SOIDLA 3.4.97 V.-Maarja 9,94 35
17 TEELE ENGASTE 1997 RRG II 10,03 34
18 MARTA RUMMI 1998 Kadrina 10,07 33
19 KRISTIN MÄEKIVI 1997 V.-Pajusti 10,12 32
20 KATRIN MÄNNIK 1998 V.-Pajusti 10,16 31

21-22 MARJETTE-MAIE MÜNSTER 8.3.98 Tapa 10,20 30
21-22 RIKI-BRIGITA MITT 21.12.96 V.-Maarja 10,20 30

23 KADRI-LIISA KULDVÄLI 25.2.97 Tapa 10,34 28
24 KÄTLIN KROLL 16.7.97 V.-Maarja 10,38 27
25 STEFANI ADOSSON 1998 Haljala 10,51 26
26 LIISE PÕHJALA 23.6.97 Tamsalu 10,55 25
27 PERIT VÕLLI 17.2.98 Tapa 10,56 24
28 ALONDRA KALDA 1998 Rakke 11,62 23
29 KERLY HAAVISTE 1998 RG 10,65 22
30 KÄTHLYN TEEDLA 1997 Haljala 10,66 21

v.v. TAISE SIPRIA 21.11.96 Tapa 10,26
400 M JOOKS

1 LAURA KALLAS 1997 RG 1.14,8 51
2 ELIISE ROHTAAS 1997 RG 1.16,7 49
3 KRISTEL STEINBERG 2.5.96 Tamsalu 1.18,1 48
4 GRETE-AL-DRA KENDARU 1997 RRG II 1.18,2 47
5 DIANA KARM 1998 Kadrina 1.20,4 46
6 KADRI LEBEDEV 1996 Rakke 1.21,2 45
7 KEITI KLEITZ 29.11.96 Tamsalu 1.21,8 44
8 ELLU ETVERK 1998 RRG I 1.22,0 43
9 KAILI SEPPAS 1997 Kadrina 1.22,1 42

10 TRIIN JÕEMETS 1997 Haljala 1.22,3 41
11 ANGELIKA PIIP 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.23,0 40
12 REISI SIRVEL 1997 Kadrina 1.23,5 39
13 MARION HAVI 1997 RRG I 1.23,7 38
14 MARIS ÕISPUU 1997 Rakke 1.24,1 37
15 KRISTIN MÄEKIVI 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.24,5 36
16 HELENA KIRS 1997 RRG I 1.24,7 35
17 BRENDA BRIGITA VETIK 1999 RG 1.25,0 34
18 KERTTU KUTSAR 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.25,7 33
19 MIJA-LIIS LOHK 1997 Rakke 1.25,8 32
20 HELLIKA KALLASTE 1997 RRG II 1.28,5 31
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21 KADRI-LIISA KULDVÄLI Tapa 1.29,7 30
22 HELENA VUNTUS 18.8.98 Tamsalu 1.30,2 29
23 PERIT VÕLLI 17.2.98 Tapa 1.30,8 28
24 GRETE ALTROF 1997 RRG II 1.31,6 27
25 MARTHA ABNER 10.3.97 V.-Maarja 1.32,4 26
26 LAURA LAANEMÄGI 14.6.97 V.-Maarja 1.34,7 25
27 GEIDY JOHANSON 1998 Haljala 1.34,9 24
28 MARI-LIIS KASKEMA 31.7.97 V.-Maarja 1.36,1 23
29 JOANNA KÜTT 23.11.97 Tapa 1.37,1 22

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 VERONIKA IVANOV 1998 RRG I 3.90 51
2 LAURA KALLAS 1997 RG 3.79 49
3 ELIZABETH ÕUN 1998 Kadrina 3.78 48
4 K.-MAARJA JÄRVESAAR 1996 Rakke 3.77 47
5 ELIISE ROHTAAS 1997 RG 3.60 46
6 JOANNA RAMOT 1998 Haljala 3.57 45
7 GRETE-AL-DRA KENDARU 1997 RRG II 3.56 ind.
8 ELINA TAHK 1997 RRG I 3.51 44
9 TEELE ENGASTE 1997 RRG II 3.45 43

10 KAILE ADUSOO 1997 RRG II 3.40 42
11 TRIIN JÕEMETS 1997 Haljala 3.37 41
12 KERTU PROOSA 1997 RRGII 3.37 40
13 DIANA KARM 1998 Kadrina 3.33 39
14 EVA-MARIA LUTUS 1998 V.-Pajusti 3.31 38
15 ANETE HELA PULK 1998 Kadrina 3.29 37
16 CELINE AROS 1996 RRG I 3.28 ind.
17 MARJETTE-MAIE MÜNSTER 8.3.98 Tapa 3.23 36

18-19 MAARJA HIIELAID 1997 Haljala 3.20 35
18-19 MARJETTE LAVONEN 1997 V.-Maarja 3.20 35

20 MIJA-LIIS LOHK 1997 Rakke 3.19 33
21 BRENDA BRIGITA VETIK 1999 RG 3.18 32
22 KERSTI SIRGE 3.5.97 Tamsalu 3.14 31
23 KERTTU LEIMANN 20.11.96 Tamsalu 3.13 30
24 KRISTIINA REENTALU 1997 RRG I 3.12 29
25 HANNAMARI SOIDLA 3.4.97 V.-Maarja 3.07 28
26 KADI KUSTAVSON 5.12.97 Tapa 3.05 27
27 IRIS LEIST 23.5.97 V.-Maarja 3.02 26
28 KÄTLIN KROLL 16.7.97 V.-Maarja 2.94 25
29 JOANNA KÜTT 23.11.97 Tapa 2.92 24
30 ANGELIKA PIIP 1997 V.-Pajusti 2.80 23
31 MERLIN VEILBERG 2.6.98 Tamsalu 2.58 22
32 ALONDRA KALDA 1998 Rakke 2.39 21

PALLIVISE
1 KLAARIKA SMIRNOVA 1997 V.-Pajusti 38.50 51
2 ELLU ETVERK 1998 RRG I 37.00 49
3 HANNA RINGO 1997 RG 35.50 48
4 MARTA RUMMI 1998 Kadrina 34.00 47
5 JOH.-MAGDALEENA PARTSIOJA 21.2.97 Tamsalu 32.00 46
6 ANETE HELA PULK 1998 Kadrina 31.00 45
7 MAARJA HIIELAID 1997 Haljala 31.00 44
8 KERTTU KUTSAR 1997 V.-Pajusti 30.50 43
9 KÄROL VETTIK 1996 Rakke 30.00 42

10 JAANIKA ROOSLA 1997 V.-Pajusti 30.00 41
11 LAURA LAANEMÄGI 14.6.97 V.-Maarja 30.00 40
12 KERSTI SIRGE 3.5.97 Tamsalu 27.50 39
13 KETTER KÕRE 6.6.97 Tamsalu 27.00 38
14 IRIS LEIST 23.5.97 V.-Maarja 25.50 37
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15 GRETE-AL-DRA KENDARU 1997 RRG II 27.00 36
16 KADRI KABRAL 1997 Rakke 26.50 35
17 KÄTHLYN TEEDLA 1997 Haljala 26.50 34
18 KRISTIINA  ANTONIS 1997 Haljala 26.00 33
19 RIKI-BRIGITA MITT 21.12.96 V.-Maarja 25.50 32
20 BERIT ELVA 1998 Rakke 25.50 31
21 NELE VAADE 1997 RRG II 25.50 30
22 MERLIN MÄGI 1998 RG 25.00 29
23 KRISTIINA REENTALU 1997 RRG I 25.00 28
24 ELINA TAHK 1997 RRG I 25.00 27
25 MARILI BELITSEV 19.12.96 Tapa 23.00 26
26 ELIIS PENEK 1999 RG 21.00 25
27 LINDA LIIS TANNI 1997 RRGII 21.00 24
28 HELEN VAGEN 23.11.96 Tapa 21.00 23
29 MARLEEN VAINJÄRV 10.4.97 Tapa 15.00 22

POISID
60 M JOOKS

1 SANDER MOLDAU 1998 RRG I 8,90 51
2 TAIR STALBERG 25.1.97 V.-Maarja 9,10 49
3 MARTIN MOLDAU 1998 RRG 9,21 48
4 KRISTOFER VEISMANN 1999 RRG 9,25 47

5-6 RUDOLF METS 1997 Kadrina 9,29 46
5-6 GERT TROFIMOV 7.1.97 Tapa 9,29 46

7 KAAREL MEINER Haljala 9,36 44
8 MAIRO MÄLK 19.2.97 Tamsalu 9,64 43
9 MARTIN ADAMSON 12.5.97 Tapa 9,71 42

10-11 JOHANNES-KUSTAV VIISE 1997 Kadrina 9,73 41
10-11 SIIM SALLA 9.5.97 V.-Maarja 9,73 41

12 ANDREE TAMMARU 31.1.98 Tamsalu 9,78 39
13-14 GEVYN NITTIM 1996 Rakke 9,89 38
13-14 TAAVI KIVISILLA 1997 RG 9,89 38

15 RAIT LÄÄNEMETS 25.12.96 V.-Maarja 9,91 36
16 KEVIN MÄEOTS 1997 Rakke 9,94 35
17 JAGMAR KRAAV 1997 V.-Pajusti 9,98 34
18 HARLI LILLIPUU 1997 V.-Pajusti 10,01 33
19 RAITO ROSIANNUS 1997 Kadrina 10,10 32
20 KERT SOKOLOV Haljala 10,12 31
21 RAGNAR KÜÜSMA 1997 V.-Pajusti 10,13 30
22 ALAR TOVSTSIK 18.3.97 Tamsalu 10,18 29
23 KASPAR KOORT 1995 RG 10,19 28
24 ROLAND GORODIVSKI 1997 RG 10,45 27
25 KUSTI GULBIS 3.3.98 Tapa 10,87 26
26 KEVIN TIMUSK 1999 Rakke 11,23 25

400 M JOOKS
1 MARTIN MOLDAU 1998 RRG 1.13,0 51
2 KRISTOFER VEISMANN 1999 RRG 1.14,6 49
3 RIKO RAMUL 1997 RG 1.14,7 48
4 ANDRE TAMMARU 31.1.98 Tamsalu 1.15,0 47
5 MAIRO MÄLK 19.2.97 Tamsalu 1.15,1 46
6 ERLIS LIIVA 1997 RRG 1.18,5 45
7 FREDI NORMAK 1997 Kadrina 1.19,5 44
8 ANDER LÕNS 1997 Kadrina 1.20,7 43
9 MARKO TOLBUZOV 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.22,0 42

10 GERT TROFIMOV 7.197 Tapa 1.21,4 41
11 RUDOLF STEN TAMBERG Haljala 1.22,0 40
12 KEVIN TAMMEKAND 1998 V.-Pajusti 1.22,6 39
13 TAUNO PÕLDPERE 1997 RG 1.23,3 38
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14 JAANUS KASKEMA 31.7.97 V.-Maarja 1.24,0 37
15 MARTIN HIMMA 30.8.99 Tamsalu 1.24,3 36
16 KEIRO JAAGRE 1997 Kadrina 1.25,4 35
17 LAURI METS Haljala 1.25,5 34
18 INDREK VÄLJAKIVI 1998 Rakke 1.26,0 33
19 KUSTI GULBIS 3.3.98 Tapa 1.26,7 32
20 SIIM SALLA 9.5.97 V.-Maarja 1.26,9 31
21 TAURI MEREMAA Haljala 1.27,5 30
22 KASPAR KOORT 1996 RG 1.28,8 29
23 KAREL KRISTEL 1996 V.-Pajusti 1,29,4 27
24 KASPAR AUPAJU 28.8.98 Tapa 1.30,7 26
25 RAIT LÄÄNEMETS 25.12.96 V.-Maarja 1.32,2 25
26 SANDER SAARE 1999 Rakke 1.34,8 24
27 KAURI RIIVIK 1998 Rakke 1.37,5 23

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 SANDER MOLDAU 1998 RRG 4.27 51
2 TAIR STALBERG 25.1.97 V.-Maarja 4.20 49
3 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 1997 RRG 4.01 48
4 GEORG-HARALD NAGEL 1997 Kadrina 3.94 47
5 KARL-DIETRICH RENEL 1997 V.-Pajusti 3.76 46
6 ARTI AALPERE 23.6.97 Tamsalu 3.71 45
7 ANDER PINDUS 1997 RRG 3.65 ind.
8 VALDUR KÜBARSEPP 22.12.96 Tapa 3.64 44
9 URMAS LEMVALD 29.10.97 V.-Maarja 3.63 43

10 ERLIS LIIVA 1997 RRG 3.62 42
11 GEVYN NITTIM 1996 Rakke 3.59 41
12 TAAVI TUOPPI 31.7.97 Tapa 3.56 40
13 JAGMAR KRAAV 1997 V.-Pajusti 3.56 39
14 ARTJOM NAGORNOI 1997 Kadrina 3.52 38
15 MARKO TOLBUZOV 1997 V.-Pajusti 3.49 37
16 VIDRIK Buš 21.4.97 Tapa 3.47 36
17 KAURI RIIVIK 1998 Rakke 3.44 35
18 JALMAR KOLBERG 20.10.96 V.-Maarja 3.44 34
19 INDREK PAPSTEL 1997 RG 3.42 33
20 RAIKO RAMUL 1997 RG 3.41 32
21 RUDOLF METS 1997 Kadrina 3.39 31
22 TAAVI LUIK 22.8.97 Tamsalu 3.30 30
23 KAREL KULLERKUPP 1997 Haljala 3.29 29
24 KERT SOKOLOV Haljala 3.28 28
25 VADIM ALEKNAVITŠJUS 1.5.98 Tamsalu 3.25 27
26 LAURI METS Haljala 3.18 26
27 SILVER KARP 1998 RG 3.06 25
28 KEVIN TIMUSK 1999 Rakke 2.85 24

PALLIVISE
1 ROBERT VIIBER 1997 RRG 52.00 51
2 GEORG-HARALD NAGEL 1997 Kadrina 46.00 49
3 SANDER-SVEN ANNULA 8.4.97 Tapa 46.00 48
4 RAGNAR KÜÜSMA 1997 V.-Pajusti 44.00 47
5 KAREL SARAPUU 1997 Kadrina 43.00 46
6 ANDREI ZELENIN 1997 RG 42.00 45
7 JAANUS KASKEMA 31.7.97 V.-Maarja 42.00 44
8 KAAREL MEINER Haljala 41.50 43
9 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 1997 RRG 41.50 42

10 RAUNO OJASALU 22.11.97 V.-Maarja 41.00 41
11 RUDOF STEN TAMBERG Haljala 40.00 40
12 MARTIN ADAMSON 12.5.97 Tapa 40.00 39
13 ARMIN LAANEMÄE 1996 Kadrina 39.50 38
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14 TAURI MEREMAA Haljala 38.00 37
15 URMAS LEMVALD 29.10.97 V.-Maarja 38.00 36
16 INDREK PAPSTEL 1997 RG 36.50 35
17 KERT VIRUNEN 1997 RRG 36.50 34
18 KEVIN MÄEOTS 1997 Rakke 36.00 33
19 ALAR TOVSTSIK 18.3.97 Tamsalu 36.00 32
20 MARK KOLKOTIN 1997 V.-Pajusti 35.50 31
21 KEIT VAHER 24.12.96 Tamsalu 35.50 30
22 KARL-DIETRICH RENEL 1997 V.-Pajusti 3500 29
23 RENEE TROSKA 30.5.97 Tapa 35.00 28
24 MIKK VOLMER 1996 RG 33.00 27
25 INDREK VÄLJAKIVI 1998 Rakke 32.00 26
26 TAAVI LUIK 22.8.97 Tamsalu 32.00 25
27 SANDER SAARE 1997 Rakke 21.00 24

v.v. RASMUS VASEMÄGI 26.3.97 Tapa 36.00 23
PENDELTEATEJOOKS

1 RRG 3.21,9 102
2 KADRINA 3.25,1 98
3 HALJALA 3.27,8 96
4 RG 3.28,8 94
5 V.-MAARJA 3.31,9 92
6 V.-PAJUSTI 3.32,8 90
7 TAMSALU 3.35,4 88
8 TAPA 3.37,2 86
9 RAKKE 3.47,4 84

Koolide paremusjärjestus
1 RRG I 846 p.
2 Kadrina Kk. 801 p.
3 RG 744 p.
4 Tamsalu G. 725 p.
5 V.-Pajusti G. 717 p.
6 Haljala G. 686 p.
7 Rakke G. 675 p.
8 V.-Maarja G. 674 p.
9 Tapa  G. 646 p.

10 RRG II 317 p.

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik
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